07-1	1-2003
ONID NO. 0031-0027 (Exp. 0/30/2003)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings → → →	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
T. Name of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Paula Sue Nichelson
Gregg R. Nichelson	Name, <u>reard but Atomethom</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment ¹ / ₂ interest Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 804 Cross Bend
	Plano, TX 75023
Other	-
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: June 9, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: J. Scott Chase	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	x Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 Pacific, Suite 3100	8. Deposit account number:
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201	CTION
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Name of Person Signing	Scott Chase 7-7-03
	Signature Date ver sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet information to:
	. Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
40.00 DP	
\backslash /	
\setminus \bigcirc	PATENT

REEL: 014235 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, GREGG R. NICHELSON of Plano, Texas, USA, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in <u>an innersole</u> device for reducing shock to the feet of the user of shoes,

No. <u>6, 405, 456, dated June 18, 2002;</u> and

WHEREAS, Patentee is now the sole owner of said Patent; and

WHEREAS, PAULA SUE NICHELSON of Plano, Texas, USA, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose mailing address is:

<u>804 Cross Bend</u> <u>Plano</u>, Texas 75023

is desirous of acquiring 50% of the right, title and interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten Dollars (\$10.00)</u>, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee <u>50%</u> of the right, title and interest in and to said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for her own use and benefit and for her legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED THIS _____ day of June 2003 at Plano, Collin County, Texas.

)

)

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF COLLIN

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, the undersigned notary public, by GREGG R. NICHELSON, AS HIS FREE ACT AND DEED, this <u>414</u> day of June, 2003.



Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

PATENT REEL: 014235 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 07/09/2003